
Middlesex County KC

Sunday, January 15, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24011 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20001 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXA

20013 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20036 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20034 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20033 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20032 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20030 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20010 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20005 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20004 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20003 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20045 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20038 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20037 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20020 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20016 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16031 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16009 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16003 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16002 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16001 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16035 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16034 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16033 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16032 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPB

16018 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16016 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16015 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12022 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12001 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12013 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXA

8026 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAXPA
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8025 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8015 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8013 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8012 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8035 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8027 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXPA

4014 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4013 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4012 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4006 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXPB

4003 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20023 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaOA

20022 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

20021 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20027 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20026 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesOA

16036 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesOA

16026 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOAP

16022 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNAB

20028 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyNAB

20041 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAA

16038 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAA

16025 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAB

16024 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNAB

16040 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAP

16027 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12020 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Cynthia TillyJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24017 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24008 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD
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20004 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20003 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16009 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16002 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16001 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12013 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8015 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPJD

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24018 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24011 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20001 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXJA

20027 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20013 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPA

20036 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20035 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20034 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20032 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20031 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20030 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20010 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20005 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20004 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20003 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20045 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20038 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20037 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20020 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20016 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXJA

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPA

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPA

16013 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16037 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16031 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16009 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16003 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16002 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16001 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB
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16035 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16034 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16033 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16032 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16018 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16016 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16015 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJA

12022 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12010 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12023 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12015 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12013 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12011 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJA

8025 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8015 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8013 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8012 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8008 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8035 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8027 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8026 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAJPA

4014 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4013 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4012 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4007 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4006 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4003 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4002 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4001 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOAJ

24012 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOAJ

20039 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20023 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaOAJ

20022 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20021 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillOAJ

16026 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOJP

16022 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Cynthia TillyJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyNAJB

20041 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20026 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAJA

16038 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAJA
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16028 Asta, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAJB

16025 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJB

16040 Grover, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAJP

16027 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12020 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


